

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7971/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2008 in WP No. 4457/2007 of The HIGH COURT  
OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARMADA BACHAO ANDOLAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8193 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.  
Mr.Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr.Ravi S.Prasad, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms.Nidhi Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr.Ankit Singhal, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

2

Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr.Ankit Singhal, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Jitin Sahni, Adv.  
Ms.Mamta Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Respondents counsel appears and accepts notice through their respective counsel.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners submit that the petitioners will file an affidavit indicating the proposals regarding the reliefs to be granted to the outstees by 15th April, 2008. They may file the same on or before 15th April, 2008 with a copy to the respondents. Response, if any, by the respondents may also be filed before 21st April, 2008.

List on 21st April, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master