

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7971/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2008 in WP No. 4457/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARMADA BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

MATTERS RELATING TO OMKARESHWAR PROJECT :-

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST
OF DATES AND PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD
SUBSEQUENT FACTS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O T AND
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.8193/2008

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST
OF DATES AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.31037/2008

(WITH APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.6740/2009

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION
TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O T AND PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL.
DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C)No.10767-10768/2009

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O T AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.31047-31061/2009

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO
FILE REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT AND EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O T AND PERMISSION
TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND DIRECTIONS AND WITH PRAYER FOR
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

: 2 :

SLP(C)No.34195-34209/2009

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL.
DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM
RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

MATTERS RELATING TO INDIRA SAGAR:-

SLP(C)No.935/2007

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION
TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
AND BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT
EVENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O T
AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
AFFIDAVIT AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM

RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.32031/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.32032/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

REST OF THE MATTERS:-

W.P(C)No.328/2002
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS
AND PERMISSION AND EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O T AND PERMISSION
TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
AND CLARIFICATION OF COURT'S DATED 15.03.2005)

WITH
CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.18/2007 In W.P(C)No.328/2002
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O T)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

W.P(C)No.128/2007
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DELETION
OF THE NAME OF PETITIONER AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.13213-13214/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.6239/2008
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

: 3 :

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr Adv.
Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sakshi, Adv.
Mr. K.D. Salve, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swrup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sryas, Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sryas, Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Verma, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

: 4 :

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swrup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Namrata K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6740/2009

In SLP(C) No. 6740 of 2009, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the petition has become infructuous and be disposed of accordingly. The learned Counsel for the respondents does not dispute this position.

In view of the statement made at the Bar, the above mentioned special leave petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

SLP(C) Nos. 10767-10768/09

In SLP(C) Nos. 10767-10768 of 2009, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the petitions having become infructuous, be disposed of accordingly. The learned Counsel for the respondents does not dispute this position.

In view of the statement made at the Bar, the above numbered special leave petitions are disposed of as having become infructuous.

: 5 :

SLP(C) No. 7971/2008

In SLP(C) No. 7971 of 2008, the learned Counsel for the parties jointly request the Court to adjourn the matters by four weeks' to enable the learned Counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) No. 7971/2008 to file further additional documents and to permit the learned Counsel for the petitioner to file reply and further documents. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 31037/2008

In SLP(C) No. 31037 of 2008, the learned Counsel for the parties jointly request the Court to adjourn the matter by four weeks' to enable the learned Counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) No. 31037/2008 to file further additional documents and to permit the learned Counsel for the petitioner to file reply and further documents. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 935/2007

In SLP(C) No. 935 of 2007, the learned Counsel for the parties request to adjourn the matter to November 30, 2010. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 32031/2009

In SLP(C) No. 32031 of 2009, the learned Counsel for the parties request to adjourn the matter to November 30, 2010. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

: 6 :

WP(C) No. 328/2002

In WP(C) No. 328 of 2002 (Sardar Sarovar Project), the learned Counsel for the parties jointly request to adjourn the matter to February 22, 2011. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

CP(C) No. 18/2007

In Contempt Petition (C) No. 18 of 2007 (Sardar Sarovar Project), the learned Counsel for the parties jointly request to adjourn the matter to February 22, 2011. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

WP(C) No. 128/2007

In WP(C) No. 128 of 2007 (Sardar Sarovar Project), the learned Counsel for the parties jointly request to adjourn the matter to February 22, 2011. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

SLP(C) Nos. 13213-13214/2009

In SLP(C) Nos. 13213-13214 of 2009 (Sardar Sarovar Project), the learned Counsel for the parties jointly request to adjourn the matters to February 22, 2011. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

: 7 :

SLP(C) Nos. 8193/2008, 6239/2008, 31047-31061/2009, 34195-34209/2009 and 32032/2009

Though the above numbered matters were listed with SLP(C) No. 7971/2008 and other connected matters, the learned Counsel for the parties have not mentioned these matters at all. Hence, the Registry is directed to notify them along with SLP(C) No. 7971/2008.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master