

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 I.A.Nos.17 & 18 OF 2013  
 IN  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2115 OF 2011

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARMADA BACHAO ANDOLAN &amp; ANR.

Applicant(s)/Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.NOs.17 & 18/2013 stand disposed of, in terms of the signed order.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos.17 &amp; 18 OF 2013

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2115 OF 2011

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARMADA BACHAO ANDOLAN &amp; ANR.

Applicant(s)/Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. C.D. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the State has given an undertaking that the chairman of the Grievance Redressal Authority shall be appointed within a period of two weeks from today and other two members and further stated that other two members have already been given extension. In case, there is any vacancy, we request the State Government to fill it up by all means within a period of four weeks from today.

With these observations, I.A.Nos.17 & 18 of 2013 stand disposed of.

(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN) .....J.

.....J.  
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI  
APRIL 18, 2013