

**SECTION-IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 19**  
(Application for Directions)  
IN  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2115 OF 2011**

State of Madhya Pradesh

...Appellant

**VERSUS**

Narmada Bachao Andolan & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Perused the letter dated 31.07.2015. In view of the request made by learned counsel for the applicant/respondent, eight weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Applicant/Respondent has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far as per order quoted above.

The Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate.
2. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
3. Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**