

**SECTION-IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 19**  
(Application for Directions)  
IN  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2115 OF 2011**

State of Madhya Pradesh

...Appellant

**VERSUS**

Narmada Bachao Andolan & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondent(s) has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground of filing copies of the status regarding pendency of the cases in various GRAs.**

**As prayed list the matter after three weeks."**

It is submitted that Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate has on 29.10.2015 filed Vakaltnama on behalf of Respondent No.1 after taking No objection from erstwhile Advocate Mr. Gaurav Agrawal and pursuant to above Orders she has not filed copies of the status regarding pendency of the cases in various GRAs.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the applicant/respondent has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far in pursuance of this Court's earlier Order dated 03.08.2015.

The Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate.  
38, Todarmal Road, New Delhi-01
2. Ms. Sumita Hazarika  
235, New Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court, BD Rd, New Delhi
3. Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Advocate  
10 Darya Ganj Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**