

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 19/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2115/2011
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARMADA BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR. Respondent(s)
(For directions and office report)

Date: 29/06/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, learned counsel appearing for the
respondent Narmada Bachao Andolan seeks two weeks adjournment in
the matter.

Learned Additional Solicitor General of India appearing for
the State of Madhya Pradesh has no objection for the same but
states that this Interlocutory Application may be directed to be
listed along with pending Interlocutory Application Nos.7-8 of 2015
on the next date of hearing.

In view of the above, we direct the Registry to list this
Interlocutory Application along with pending I.A. Nos. 7-8 of 2015
after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)

COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER