

**SECTION-IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 19**  
(Application for Directions)  
IN  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2115 OF 2011**

State of Madhya Pradesh

...Appellant

**VERSUS**

Narmada Bachao Andolan & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"On the prayer made by learned ASG appearing for the appellant-State of Madhya Pradesh, list after three weeks.**

**Liberty is granted to the learned ASG to file updated status report in compilation form in the meantime."**

Pursuant to the Order quoted above Mr. C.D. Singh, Counsel for Appellant has on 10.08.2016 filed the status report on behalf of State of M.P. and the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate.  
38, Todarmal Road, New Delhi-01
2. Ms. Sumita Hazarika  
235, New Lawyers Chambers , Supreme Court, BD Rd, New Delhi
3. Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Advocate  
10 Darya Ganj Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**