

ITEM NO.8 & 9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 19/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2115/2011

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARMADA BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

IA 7-8/2015 IN SLP(C) NOS.21386-21387/2008

(for recalling of Court's order dated 13.10.2008 and office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Applicant(s)	Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
In IA 19/2014 in	Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.
CA 2115/2011	for Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

For Applicant(s)	Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
in IA 7-8/2015 in	Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
SLP 21386-87/2008	

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
	Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With the consent of the learned counsel for the rival parties, we consider it just and appropriate to allow the Chief Secretary of the State of Madhya Pradesh to approach the Registrar General of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, during the course of the day, and to request him to seek a recommendation from the Hon'ble Chief Justice of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, for appointment of two Judicial Members to the two Additional Grievance

Redressal Authorities. We hope and expect, that the Hon'ble Chief Justice shall be in a position to make such a recommendation, on or before 08.03.2017.

Thereupon, the State of Madhya Pradesh shall notify the two Additional Grievance Redressal Authorities, by issuing an appropriate notification, by 09.03.2017.

Post for further consideration on 10.03.2017.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS